CITY OF				1		2		3		4	
Military S. 2481	y Road and SE 268th Street Sidewalk Improvements	BIDDE NAME ADDRI	AND	Sanders Gene 5188 NW Samn Issaquah, WA 9	namish Rd.	Archer Constr 7855 S. 206th Kent, WA 9803	Street	Merlino Bros. 14201 SE Petro Renton, WA 98	ovitsky Rd.	Road Construction NW P.O. BOX 188 Renton, WA 98057	
		TOTAL			\$87,690.00		\$117,728.00		\$118,343.00		\$118,779.00
TEM	DECORPORTION CONTRACTOR				TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION QUANTITY LE A-1- STREET		UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1000	Mobilization	1	1.0	¢10,200,00	¢10, 200, 00	¢7 500 00	¢7 E00 00	¢2.0E0.00	¢2.0E0.00	¢E 404 30	¢E 404 30
1000	Clearing And Grubbing	1	LS LS	\$18,200.00 \$7,200.00	\$18,200.00 \$7,200.00	\$7,500.00 \$600.00	\$7,500.00 \$600.00	\$3,850.00 \$600.00	\$3,850.00 \$600.00	\$5,606.30 \$3,000.00	\$5,606.30 \$3,000.00
1005	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	368	SY	\$1.00	\$368.00	\$8.00	\$2,944.00	\$12.00	\$4,416.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,392.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement  Remove Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk	300 6	SY	\$1.00	\$78.00	\$12.00	\$2,944.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$8.50	\$2,392.00 \$51.00
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk  Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	25	SY LF	\$13.00	\$78.00 \$150.00	\$12.00	\$72.00 \$100.00	\$30.00 \$10.00	\$180.00	\$4.00	\$51.00 \$100.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter Relocate Traffic Signs	∠5 1	LF LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
1047	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	283	L5 LF	\$0.50	\$141.50	\$3.00	\$849.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$566.00
1060	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	203 318	CY	\$28.00	\$8,904.00	\$16.00	\$5,088.00	\$2.30	\$6,360.00	\$18.00	\$5,724.00
1000	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	358	TON	\$2.50	\$895.00	\$16.00	\$5,728.00	\$20.00	\$7,160.00	\$15.50	\$5,724.00
1075	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	67	TON	\$6.00	\$402.00	\$18.00	\$1,206.00	\$20.00	\$1,876.00	\$13.30	\$1,809.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	116	TON	\$6.00	\$696.00	\$18.00	\$2,088.00	\$28.00	\$3,248.00	\$27.00	\$2,668.00
1085	Quarry Spalls	9	TON	\$27.00	\$243.00	\$28.00	\$2,088.00	\$65.00	\$585.00	\$45.00	\$405.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	120	TON	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$115.00	\$13,800.00	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$110.00	\$13,200.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	79	SY	\$30.00	\$2,370.00	\$38.00	\$3,002.00	\$35.00	\$2,765.00	\$27.00	\$2,133.00
1150	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 1A	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$680.00	\$680.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	90	LF	\$24.00	\$2,160.00	\$24.00	\$2,160.00	\$17.00	\$1,530.00	\$17.00	\$1,530.00
1223	Remove & Relocate Exist CB Frame & Grate STA. 10+78 to STA. 1		EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
1224	Remove & Relocate Exist Inlet Frame & Grate STA. 10+29 to STA.	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
1226	Plastic Storm Drain Pollution Markers	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
1315	Pothole Existing Utilities	2	EA	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
1320	Project Signs	2	EA	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$360.00	\$720.00
1360	Topsoil Type A	4	CY	\$26.00	\$104.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$29.60	\$118.40
1365	Bark or Chip Mulch	4	CY	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$42.00	\$168.00
	CHEDULE A-I	•	0.	Ψ00.00	\$49,871.50	Ψ33.33	\$49,499.00	Ψ, σ.σσ	\$52,142.50	<b>V12.00</b>	\$48,279.70
01.ED.I	LEAV. TRAFFIC CONTROL										
	LE A-V - TRAFFIC CONTROL	200		<b>#4.00</b>	<b>#200.00</b>	¢ 40.00	¢10 (00 00	¢ 40.00	¢10.000.00	¢25 50	¢10 (50 00
5005	Traffic Control Labor	300	HR	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$35.50	\$10,650.00
5010	Construction Signs, Class A	270	SF	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$14.00	\$3,780.00	\$6.00	\$1,620.00	\$9.00	\$2,430.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	80	HR	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$44.00	\$3,520.00	\$42.00	\$3,360.00	\$35.50	\$2,840.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	15 15	DAY	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	15 150	DAY	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$27.50	\$412.50
5080	Temporary Pavement Marking	150	LF	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$0.50	\$75.00
	White Edge Line Plastic Line	200	LF	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
OTAL S	CHEDULE A-V				\$4,355.00		\$24,500.00		\$23,155.00		\$21,807.50
CHEDU	LE A-VII - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL										
7000	Seeding and Fertilizing and Mulching	0.1	AC	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,420.00	\$342.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	100	LF	\$3.25	\$325.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$4.50	\$450.00
7015	Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
7030	ESC Lead	14	DAY	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$50.00	\$700.00		\$1,680.00
7055	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	1	FA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00

Military S. 248tl	KENT In Sidewalk Improvements Road and SE 268th Street Sidewalk Improvements In Street Sidewalks Improvements 24, 2009	BIDDER NAME A ADDRE	AND	Sanders Gene 5188 NW Samr Issaquah, WA	mamish Rd.	Archer Consti 7855 S. 206th Kent, WA 980	Street	Merlino Bros. 14201 SE Petro Renton, WA 98	vitsky Rd.	Road Constru P.O. BOX 188 Renton, WA 98	
_		TOTAL			\$87,690.00		\$117,728.00		\$118,343.00		\$118,779.00
TOTAL SO	CHEDULE A-VII				\$1,795.00		\$1,870.00		\$2,592.00		\$3,760.00
CHEDUL	E B-I- STREET										
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	\$4,465.00	\$4,465.00
1005	Clearing And Grubbing	1	LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	78	SY	\$8.50	\$663.00	\$8.00	\$624.00	\$15.00	\$1,170.00	\$6.50	\$507.00
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	45	SY	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$4.50	\$202.50	\$3.00	\$135.00
1032	Existing Irrigation Systems Removal and Modification	1	FA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	145	LF	\$3.20	\$464.00	\$3.00	\$435.00	\$2.50	\$362.50	\$2.00	\$290.00
1060	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	71	CY	\$5.00	\$355.00	\$16.00	\$1,136.00	\$20.00	\$1,420.00	\$18.00	\$1,278.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	73	TON	\$2.50	\$182.50	\$16.00	\$1,168.00	\$20.00	\$1,460.00	\$15.50	\$1,131.50
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	20	TON	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$27.00	\$540.00
1087	Quarry Spalls	18	TON	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$28.00	\$504.00	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$45.00	\$810.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	34	TON	\$50.00	\$1,700.00	\$115.00	\$3,910.00	\$120.00	\$4,080.00	\$110.00	\$3,740.00
1140	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 inch depth, Reinforced	56	SY	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$60.00	\$3,360.00	\$62.00	\$3,472.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	99	LF	\$24.00	\$2,376.00	\$24.00	\$2,376.00	\$17.00	\$1,683.00	\$17.00	\$1,683.00
1210	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb Painted White	59	LF	\$20.00	\$1,180.00	\$14.00	\$826.00	\$23.50	\$1,386.50	\$20.00	\$1,180.00
1315	Pothole Existing Utilities	2	EA	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
1320	Project Signs	2	EA	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$360.00	\$720.00
1360	Topsoil Type A	3	CY	\$26.00	\$78.00	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$29.60	\$88.80
1365	Bark or Chip Mulch	3	CY	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$42.00	\$126.00
OTAL SC	CHEDULE B-I				\$27,253.50		\$21,644.00		\$21,696.50		\$24,094.30
CHEDUL	E B-V - TRAFFIC CONTROL										
5005	Traffic Control Labor	200	HR	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$35.50	\$7,100.00
5010	Construction Signs, Class A	270	SF	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$14.00	\$3,780.00	\$6.00	\$1,620.00	\$9.00	\$2,430.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	60	HR	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$44.00	\$2,640.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$35.50	\$2,130.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	15	DAY	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	15	DAY	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$27.50	\$412.50
OTAL SO	CHEDULE B-V				\$2,360.00		\$18,070.00		\$15,715.00		\$16,572.50
CHEDUL	E B-VII - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL										
7000	Seeding and Fertilizing and Mulching	0.1	AC	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,420.00	\$342.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	200	LF	\$3.25	\$650.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$4.50	\$900.00	, ,	\$900.00
7015	Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		\$65.00
7030	ESC Lead	15	DAY	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
7055	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	1	FA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	CHEDULE B-VII	•		1	\$2,055.00		\$2,145.00		\$3,042.00		\$4,265.00

CITY OF KENT		1	2	3	4
Pedestrian Sidewalk Improvements	BIDDER'S	Sanders General Const.	Archer Construction	Merlino Bros. LLC	Road Construction NW
Military Road and SE 268th Street Sidewalk Improvements	NAME AND	5188 NW Sammamish Rd.	7855 S. 206th Street	14201 SE Petrovitsky Rd.	P.O. BOX 188
S. 248th Street Sidewalks Improvements	ADDRESS	Issaquah, WA 98027	Kent, WA 98032	Renton, WA 98058	Renton, WA 98057
February 24, 2009					
	TOTAL	\$87,690.00	\$117,728.00	\$118,343.00	\$118,779.00
Military Road and SE 268th Sidewalks Summary					
Total Schedule A-I (Street)		\$49,871.50	\$49,499.00	\$52,142.50	\$48,279.70
Total Schedule A-V (Traffic Control)		\$4,355.00	\$24,500.00	\$23,155.00	\$21,807.50
Total Schedule A-VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)		\$1,795.00	\$1,870.00	\$2,592.00	\$3,760.00
SCHEDULE A - TOTAL		\$56,021.50	\$75,869.00	\$77,889.50	\$73,847.20
S. 248th Street Sidewalks Summary					
Total Schedule B-I (Street)		\$27,253.50	\$21,644.00	\$21,696.50	\$24,094.30
Total Schedule B-V (Traffic Control)		\$2,360.00	\$18,070.00	\$15,715.00	\$16,572.50
Total Schedule B-VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)		\$2,055.00	\$2,145.00	\$3,042.00	\$4,265.00
SCHEDULE B - TOTAL		\$31,668.50	\$41,859.00	\$40,453.50	\$44,931.80
	CONTRACT TOTAL	\$87,690.00	\$117,728.00	\$118,343.00	\$118,779.00
		,	,	,	

CITY OF	KENT			5		6		7		8	
	n Sidewalk Improvements	BIDDE	R'S	R.W. Scott Co	nst.	Northwest Ca	scade	PGH Excavati	na. Inc.	Construct Co.	
	Road and SE 268th Street Sidewalk Improvements	NAME		4005 W. Valley		P.O. BOX 7339		P.O. BOX 1151	3,	1621 Pease Av	
	n Street Sidewalks Improvements	ADDRE	ESS	Auburn, WA 98		Puyallup, WA 9	98373	Enumclaw, WA	98022	Sumner, WA	98390
February	24, 2009										
		TOTAL			\$127,704.00		\$134,586.00		\$142,225.05		\$143,306.40
ITEM	DECORIDATION			LINUT DRICE	TOTAL	LINUT BRIGE	TOTAL		TOTAL	LINUT DDIOE	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION QUANTITY		UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	E A-1- STREET	4		¢4.450.00	¢4.450.00	#7 000 00	<b>#7.000.00</b>	<b>#0.000.00</b>	<b>#0.000.00</b>	#0.000.00	<b>#0.000.00</b>
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
1005	Clearing And Grubbing	1	LS	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,035.00	\$2,035.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	368	SY	\$10.00	\$3,680.00	\$6.00	\$2,208.00	\$5.85	\$2,152.80	\$11.00	\$4,048.00
1020	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk	6	SY	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$11.00	\$66.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$25.00	\$150.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	25	LF	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
1047	Relocate Traffic Signs	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	283	LF	\$4.00	\$1,132.00	\$2.00	\$566.00	\$0.85	\$240.55	\$2.00	\$566.00
1060	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	318	CY	\$20.00	\$6,360.00	\$22.00	\$6,996.00	\$37.75	\$12,004.50	\$22.00	\$6,996.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	358	TON	\$20.00	\$7,160.00	\$24.00	\$8,592.00	\$13.10	\$4,689.80	\$20.00	\$7,160.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	67	TON	\$20.00	\$1,340.00	\$24.00	\$1,608.00	\$11.40	\$763.80	\$22.00	\$1,474.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	116	TON	\$20.00	\$2,320.00	\$24.00	\$2,784.00	\$11.40	\$1,322.40	\$21.00	\$2,436.00
1087	Quarry Spalls	9	TON	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$37.00	\$333.00	\$22.00	\$198.00	\$45.00	\$405.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	120	TON	\$110.00	\$13,200.00	\$180.00	\$21,600.00	\$95.00	\$11,400.00	\$130.00	\$15,600.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	79	SY	\$27.00	\$2,133.00	\$47.00	\$3,713.00	\$24.00	\$1,896.00	\$49.00	\$3,871.00
1150	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 1A	1	EA	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	90	LF	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$29.00	\$2,610.00	\$10.85	\$976.50	\$24.00	\$2,160.00
1223	Remove & Relocate Exist CB Frame & Grate STA. 10+78 to STA.		EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1224	Remove & Relocate Exist Inlet Frame & Grate STA. 10+29 to STA		EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
1226	Plastic Storm Drain Pollution Markers	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$112.00	\$224.00
1315	Pothole Existing Utilities	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
1320	Project Signs	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
1360	Topsoil Type A	4	CY	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$54.00	\$216.00
1365	Bark or Chip Mulch	4	CY	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
TOTAL SO	CHEDULE A-I				\$49,915.00		\$64,336.00		\$53,524.35		\$67,876.00
SCHEDUL	E A-V - TRAFFIC CONTROL										
5005	Traffic Control Labor	300	HR	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$37.00	\$11,100.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
5010	Construction Signs, Class A	270	SF	\$18.00	\$4,860.00	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$16.00	\$4,320.00	\$9.00	\$2,430.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	80	HR	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$43.00	\$3,440.00	\$46.50	\$3,720.00	\$0.01	\$0.80
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	15	DAY	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	15	DAY	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
5080	Temporary Pavement Marking	150	LF	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$0.20	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
5103	White Edge Line Plastic Line	200	LF	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.80	\$760.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
TOTAL SO	CHEDULE A-V				\$25,010.00		\$23,360.00		\$29,580.00		\$22,380.80
SCHEDUL	E A-VII - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL										
7000	Seeding and Fertilizing and Mulching	0.1	AC	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$135.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	100	LF	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.85	\$485.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
7015	Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$45.00	\$90.00		\$70.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
7030	ESC Lead	14	DAY	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$140.00		\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
				•							

CITY OF	KENT			5		6		7		8	
Pedestria Military S. 248t	an Sidewalk Improvements Road and SE 268th Street Sidewalk Improvements h Street Sidewalks Improvements 24, 2009	BIDDE NAME A ADDRE	AND	R.W. Scott Co 4005 W. Valley Auburn, WA 98	Hwy #A	Northwest Ca P.O. BOX 7339 Puyallup, WA	9	PGH Excavation P.O. BOX 1151 Enumclaw, WA		Construct Co. 1621 Pease Av Sumner, WA 9	
	·	TOTAL			\$127,704.00		\$134,586.00		\$142,225.05		\$143,306.40
TOTAL S	CHEDULE A-VII				\$4,360.00		\$1,865.00		\$5,555.00		\$2,414.00
SCHEDUI	LE B-I- STREET										
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1005	Clearing And Grubbing	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	78	SY	\$10.00	\$780.00	\$6.00	\$468.00	\$5.85	\$456.30	\$11.00	\$858.00
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	45	SY	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$10.00	\$450.00
1032	Existing Irrigation Systems Removal and Modification	1	FA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	145	LF	\$4.00	\$580.00	\$2.00	\$290.00	\$0.85	\$123.25	\$2.00	\$290.00
1060	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	71	CY	\$20.00	\$1,420.00	\$22.00	\$1,562.00	\$37.75	\$2,680.25	\$22.00	\$1,562.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	73	TON	\$20.00	\$1,460.00	\$24.00	\$1,752.00	\$13.10	\$956.30	\$20.00	\$1,460.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	20	TON	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$24.00	\$480.00	\$11.40	\$228.00	\$22.00	\$440.00
1087	Quarry Spalls	18	TON	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$37.00	\$666.00	\$22.00	\$396.00	\$45.00	\$810.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	34	TON	\$125.00	\$4,250.00	\$180.00	\$6,120.00	\$95.00	\$3,230.00	\$130.00	\$4,420.00
1140	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 inch depth, Reinforced	56	SY	\$49.00	\$2,744.00	\$68.00	\$3,808.00	\$32.00	\$1,792.00	\$74.00	\$4,144.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	99	LF	\$15.00	\$1,485.00	\$29.00	\$2,871.00	\$10.85	\$1,074.15	\$24.00	\$2,376.00
1210	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb Painted White	59	LF	\$20.00	\$1,180.00	\$22.00	\$1,298.00	\$13.55	\$799.45	\$17.00	\$1,003.00
1315	Pothole Existing Utilities	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
1320	Project Signs	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
1360	Topsoil Type A	3	CY	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$54.00	\$162.00
1365	Bark or Chip Mulch	3	CY	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$55.00	\$165.00
	CHEDULE B-I			,	\$23,679.00		\$26,195.00		\$24,550.70		\$30,940.00
SCHEDUI	LE B-V - TRAFFIC CONTROL										
5005	Traffic Control Labor	200	HR	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
5010	Construction Signs, Class A	270	SF	\$18.00	\$4,860.00	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$16.00	\$4,320.00	\$9.00	\$2,430.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	60	HR	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$43.00	\$2,580.00	\$46.50	\$2,790.00	\$0.01	\$0.60
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	15	DAY	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
5035	Seguential Arrow Sign (SAS)	15	DAY	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
	CHEDULE B-V		<i>D</i> , (1	<b>*</b> 100.00	\$19,560.00	420.00	\$16,500.00	<b>*</b> 100.00	\$22,760.00	4.00.00	\$17,030.60
SCHEDUI	LE B-VII - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL										
7000	Seeding and Fertilizing and Mulching	0.1	AC	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$135.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	200	LF	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.85	\$970.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
7015	Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
7030	ESC Lead	15	DAY	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
7055	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	1	FA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	CHEDULE B-VII	,	.,,	Ţ.,555.00	\$5,180.00	+ 1,233.00	\$2,330.00	<b>4.</b> ,555.66	\$6,255.00	¢ .,555.00	\$2,665.00

CITY OF KENT		5	6	7	8
Pedestrian Sidewalk Improvements	BIDDER'S	R.W. Scott Const.	Northwest Cascade	PGH Excavating, Inc.	Construct Co.
Military Road and SE 268th Street Sidewalk Improvements	NAME AND	4005 W. Valley Hwy #A	P.O. BOX 73399	P.O. BOX 1151	1621 Pease Avenue
S. 248th Street Sidewalks Improvements	ADDRESS	Auburn, WA 98001	Puyallup, WA 98373	Enumclaw, WA 98022	Sumner, WA 98390
February 24, 2009					
	TOTAL	\$127,704.00	\$134,586.00	\$142,225.05	\$143,306.40
Military Road and SE 268th Sidewalks Summary					
Total Schedule A-I (Street)		\$49,915.00	\$64,336.00	\$53,524.35	\$67,876.00
Total Schedule A-V (Traffic Control)		\$25,010.00	\$23,360.00	\$29,580.00	\$22,380.80
Total Schedule A-VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)		\$4,360.00	\$1,865.00	\$5,555.00	\$2,414.00
SCHEDULE A - TOTAL		\$79,285.00	\$89,561.00	\$88,659.35	\$92,670.80
S. 248th Street Sidewalks Summary					
Total Schedule B-I (Street)		\$23,679.00	\$26,195.00	\$24,550.70	\$30,940.00
Total Schedule B-V (Traffic Control)		\$19,560.00	\$16,500.00	\$22,760.00	\$17,030.60
Total Schedule B-VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)		\$5,180.00	\$2,330.00	\$6,255.00	\$2,665.00
SCHEDULE B - TOTAL		\$48,419.00	\$45,025.00	\$53,565.70	\$50,635.60
	CONTRACT TOTAL	\$127,704.00	\$134,586.00	\$142,225.05	\$143,306.40

CITY OF I	CENT			9		10		11		12	
Pedestria	n Sidewalk Improvements	BIDDE	R'S	Dennis R Cra	ig Const.	GenCon Pacif	ic, Inc.	RM Construct	ion NW	Epic Construc	
Military	Road and SE 268th Street Sidewalk Improvements	NAME	AND	P.O. BOX 595		2222 Meridian	Ave. E #A	P.O. BOX 841		40 Lake Bellev	ue Dr #100
	Street Sidewalks Improvements	ADDR	ESS	Redmond, WA	98073-0595	Edgewood, WA	98371	Enumclaw, WA	98022	Bellevue, WA	98005
February	24, 2009	TOTAL			\$146,370.12		\$154,145.80		\$162,867.91		\$164,464.00
ITEM		TOTAL			TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION QUANTITY		UNIT	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDUL	E A-1- STREET										
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$8,292.00	\$8,292.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$15,363.55	\$15,363.55	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
1005	Clearing And Grubbing	1	LS	\$1,490.78	\$1,490.78	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,635.00	\$1,635.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	368	SY	\$4.15	\$1,527.20	\$42.00	\$15,456.00	\$3.55	\$1,306.40	\$18.00	\$6,624.00
1020	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk	6	SY	\$19.98	\$119.88	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$36.33	\$217.98	\$100.00	\$600.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	25	LF	\$9.25	\$231.25	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$16.35	\$408.75	\$15.00	\$375.00
1047	Relocate Traffic Signs	1	LS	\$324.30	\$324.30	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$218.00	\$218.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	283	LF	\$3.24	\$916.92	\$2.00	\$566.00	\$1.64	\$464.12	\$3.00	\$849.00
1060	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	318	CY	\$11.08	\$3,523.44	\$21.00	\$6,678.00	\$20.22	\$6,429.96	\$20.00	\$6,360.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	358	TON	\$8.43	\$3,017.94	\$23.50	\$8,413.00		\$8,119.44	\$25.00	\$8,950.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	67	TON	\$42.72	\$2,862.24	\$21.50	\$1,440.50		\$1,168.48	\$40.00	\$2,680.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	116	TON	\$41.83	\$4,852.28	\$21.50	\$2,494.00	\$17.44	\$2,023.04	\$40.00	\$4,640.00
1087	Quarry Spalls	9	TON	\$52.27	\$470.43	\$24.00	\$216.00	\$21.80	\$196.20	\$40.00	\$360.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	120	TON	\$250.00	\$30,000.00	\$125.50	\$15,060.00	\$130.80	\$15,696.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	79	SY	\$24.98	\$1,973.42	\$30.00	\$2,370.00	\$39.87	\$3,149.73	\$40.00	\$3,160.00
1150	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 1A	1	EA	\$1,090.62	\$1,090.62	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$872.00	\$872.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	90	LF	\$16.82	\$1,513.80	\$32.00	\$2,880.00	\$26.16	\$2,354.40	\$65.00	\$5,850.00
1223	Remove & Relocate Exist CB Frame & Grate STA. 10+78 to STA.	1 1	EA	\$575.22	\$575.22	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$327.00	\$327.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1224	Remove & Relocate Exist Inlet Frame & Grate STA. 10+29 to STA	. 1	EA	\$651.52	\$651.52	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$327.00	\$327.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
1226	Plastic Storm Drain Pollution Markers	2	EA	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$27.25	\$54.50	\$100.00	\$200.00
1315	Pothole Existing Utilities	2	EA	\$222.70	\$445.40	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$272.50	\$545.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
1320	Project Signs	2	EA	\$662.60	\$1,325.20	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$654.00	\$1,308.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
1360	Topsoil Type A	4	CY	\$98.66	\$394.64	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$35.97	\$143.88	\$45.00	\$180.00
1365	Bark or Chip Mulch	4	CY	\$110.11	\$440.44	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$35.97	\$143.88	\$45.00	\$180.00
TOTAL SO	HEDULE A-I				\$66,168.92		\$67,963.50		\$62,472.31		\$77,908.00
SCHEDIII	E A-V - TRAFFIC CONTROL										
5005	Traffic Control Labor	300	HR	\$53.10	\$15,930.00	\$51.75	\$15,525.00	\$49.05	\$14,715.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
5010	Construction Signs, Class A	270	SF	\$6.90	\$1,863.00	\$4.25	\$1,147.50		\$1,196.10	\$10.00	\$2,700.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	80	HR	\$48.10	\$3,848.00	\$53.50	\$4,280.00	\$59.95	\$4,796.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$832.00	\$832.00	\$2,267.20	\$2,267.20	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	15	DAY	\$124.96	\$1,874.40	\$126.50	\$1,897.50		\$5,722.50	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	15	DAY	\$16.00	\$240.00	\$29.00	\$435.00	\$141.70	\$2,125.50	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
5080	Temporary Pavement Marking	150	LF	\$0.50	\$75.00	\$2.20	\$330.00	\$1.09	\$163.50	\$1.00	\$150.00
5103	White Edge Line Plastic Line	200	LF	\$3.75	\$750.00	\$5.75	\$1,150.00		\$816.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
	CHEDULE A-V	200		ψ3.73	\$25,080.40	\$3.75	\$25,597.00	ψ4.00	\$31,801.80	Ψ2.00	\$26,000.00
COLIED!"	F A VIII - EDOCIONI AND CEDINAFRIT CONTROL										
	E A-VII - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	0.1	^ ^	¢7.500.00	¢750.00	¢0 100 00	<b>#010.00</b>	¢2.042.00	¢20.4.20	¢15 000 00	¢1 F00 00
7000	Seeding and Fertilizing and Mulching	0.1	AC	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$8,199.00	\$819.90		\$294.30	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	100	LF	\$3.90	\$390.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$2.18	\$218.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
7015	Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$46.15	\$92.30	\$65.00	\$130.00		\$163.50	\$250.00	\$500.00
7030	ESC Lead	14	DAY	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$240.00	\$3,360.00		\$1,526.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
7055	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	Į	FA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

	KENT			9		10		11		12	
Military S. 248th	n Sidewalk Improvements Road and SE 268th Street Sidewalk Improvements Street Sidewalks Improvements 24, 2009	BIDDE NAME A ADDRE	AND	Dennis R Crai P.O. BOX 595 Redmond, WA		GenCon Pacif 2222 Meridian Edgewood, WA	Ave. E #A	RM Construct P.O. BOX 841 Enumclaw, WA		Epic Construct 40 Lake Bellev Bellevue, WA	ue Dr #100
	- 1, -007	TOTAL			\$146,370.12		\$154,145.80		\$162,867.91		\$164,464.00
TOTAL SC	HEDULE A-VII				\$3,282.30		\$5,959.90		\$3,201.80		\$3,414.00
SCHEDUL	E B-I- STREET										
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$4,871.75	\$4,871.75	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$15,363.55	\$15,363.55	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1005	Clearing And Grubbing	1	LS	\$372.68	\$372.68	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,090.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	78	SY	\$4.15	\$323.70	\$42.00	\$3,276.00	\$6.98	\$544.44	\$18.00	\$1,404.00
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	45	SY	\$5.33	\$239.85	\$17.00	\$765.00	\$7.27	\$327.15	\$15.00	\$675.00
1032	Existing Irrigation Systems Removal and Modification	1	FA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	145	LF	\$3.24	\$469.80	\$2.00	\$290.00	\$1.63	\$236.35	\$3.00	\$435.00
1060	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	71	CY	\$11.08	\$786.68	\$21.00	\$1,491.00	· ·	\$851.29	\$20.00	\$1,420.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	73	TON	\$8.43	\$615.39	\$23.50	\$1,715.50	\$26.86	\$1,960.78	\$35.00	\$2,555.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	20	TON	\$42.72	\$854.40	\$21.50	\$430.00	\$27.27	\$545.40	\$40.00	\$800.00
1087	Quarry Spalls	18	TON	\$52.27	\$940.86	\$24.00	\$432.00	\$21.80	\$392.40	\$40.00	\$720.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	34	TON	\$250.00	\$8,500.00	\$125.50	\$4,267.00	\$130.80	\$4,447.20	\$150.00	\$5,100.00
1140	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 inch depth, Reinforced	56	SY	\$102.46	\$5,737.76	\$46.50	\$2,604.00	\$85.93	\$4,812.08	\$60.00	\$3,360.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	99	LF	\$18.83	\$1,864.17	\$32.00	\$3,168.00	\$26.16	\$2,589.84	\$30.00	\$2,970.00
1210	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb Painted White	59	LF	\$20.00	\$1,180.00	\$30.00	\$1,770.00	\$21.80	\$1,286.20	\$2.00	\$118.00
1315	Pothole Existing Utilities	2	EA	\$222.70	\$445.40	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$272.50	\$545.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
1320	Project Signs	2	EA	\$662.60	\$1,325.20	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$654.00	\$1,308.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
1360	Topsoil Type A	3	CY	\$98.66	\$1,325.20	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$35.97	\$1,300.00	\$45.00	\$135.00
1365	Bark or Chip Mulch	3	CY	\$110.11	\$330.33	\$60.00	\$180.00		\$107.91	\$45.00	\$135.00 \$135.00
	CHEDULE B-I	3	Ci	\$110.11	\$30.33 \$30,153.95	\$00.00	\$29,968.50	\$33.77	\$37,515.50	\$45.00	\$31,627.00
IOTAL 30	CHEDOLE B-I				\$30,153.95		\$29,906.50		\$37,515.50		\$31,627.00
SCHEDUL	E B-V - TRAFFIC CONTROL										
5005	Traffic Control Labor	200	HR	\$53.10	\$10,620.00	\$51.75	\$10,350.00	\$49.05	\$9,810.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
5010	Construction Signs, Class A	270	SF	\$6.90	\$1,863.00	\$4.25	\$1,147.50	\$4.43	\$1,196.10	\$10.00	\$2,700.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	60	HR	\$48.10	\$2,886.00	\$53.50	\$3,210.00	\$59.95	\$3,597.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$832.00	\$832.00	\$1,978.35	\$1,978.35	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	15	DAY	\$124.96	\$1,874.40	\$126.50	\$1,897.50	\$381.50	\$5,722.50	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	15	DAY	\$16.00	\$240.00	\$29.00	\$435.00	\$141.70	\$2,125.50	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
TOTAL SC	CHEDULE B-V				\$17,983.40		\$17,872.00		\$24,429.45		\$21,950.00
SCHEDUL	E B-VII - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL										
7000	Seeding and Fertilizing and Mulching	0.1	AC	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$8,199.00	\$819.90	\$2,943.00	\$294.30	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	200	LF	\$3.90	\$780.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$2,743.00	\$436.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
7005	Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$46.15	\$46.15	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$81.75	\$81.75	\$250.00	\$250.00
7013	ESC Lead	15	DAY	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$240.00	\$3,600.00	\$109.00	\$1,635.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
7055	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	1	FA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	CHEDULE B-VII	ı	гA	Ψ1,000.00	\$3,701.15	\$1,000.00	\$6,784.90	Ψ1,000.00	\$3,447.05	Ψ1,000.00	\$3,565.00

CITY OF KENT		9	10	11	12
Pedestrian Sidewalk Improvements	BIDDER'S	Dennis R Craig Const.	GenCon Pacific, Inc.	RM Construction NW	Epic Construction
Military Road and SE 268th Street Sidewalk Improvements	NAME AND	_	2222 Meridian Ave. E #A		40 Lake Bellevue Dr #100
S. 248th Street Sidewalks Improvements	ADDRESS	Redmond, WA 98073-0595	Edgewood, WA 98371	Enumclaw, WA 98022	Bellevue, WA 98005
February 24, 2009					1
<u> </u>	TOTAL	\$146,370.12	\$154,145.80	\$162,867.91	\$164,464.00
Military Road and SE 268th Sidewalks Summary					
Total Schedule A-I (Street)		\$66,168.92	\$67,963.50	\$62,472.31	\$77,908.00
Total Schedule A-V (Traffic Control)		\$25,080.40	\$25,597.00	\$31,801.80	\$26,000.00
Total Schedule A-VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)		\$3,282.30	\$5,959.90	\$3,201.80	\$3,414.00
SCHEDULE A - TOTAL		\$94,531.62	\$99,520.40	\$97,475.91	\$107,322.00
S. 248th Street Sidewalks Summary					'
Total Schedule B-I (Street)		\$30,153.95	\$29,968.50	\$37,515.50	\$31,627.00
Total Schedule B-V (Traffic Control)		\$17,983.40	\$17,872.00	\$24,429.45	\$21,950.00
Total Schedule B-VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)		\$3,701.15	\$6,784.90	\$3,447.05	\$3,565.00
SCHEDULE B - TOTAL		\$51,838.50	\$54,625.40	\$65,392.00	\$57,142.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL	L \$146,370.12	\$154,145.80	\$162,867.91	\$164,464.00

Military S. 248th	an Sidewalk Improvements y Road and SE 268th Street Sidewalk Improvements	BIDDEI NAME A ADDRE	AND	Hermonia 13 GMT Inc. P.O. BOX 82002 Kenmore, WA 98		L.W. Sundstro P.O. BOX 893 Ravensdale, WA	,	Lloyd Enterpr 34667 Pacific H Federal Way, 9	Hwy S.	Dennis Johnso	'n
-ebi uai y		TOTAL			\$192,110.00	<u></u>	\$194,892.00		\$215,381.06		\$153,431.00
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION QUANTITY		UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	LE A-1- STREET		UNII	UNITERICE	AMOUNT	OMITTRICE	AMOUNT	ONTERRICE	AMOUNT	UNITERIOL	AIVIOUIVI
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,360.00	\$4,360.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
1005	Clearing And Grubbing	1	LS	\$27,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,725.00	\$2,725.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1003	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	368	SY	\$2,000.00	\$7,360.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,520.00	\$2,725.00	\$5,383.84	\$3,000.00	\$2,944.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Favement  Remove Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk	6	SY	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$54.50	\$3,383.84	\$12.00	\$72.00
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk  Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	25	LF	\$25.00 \$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$625.00	\$21.80	\$527.00 \$545.00	\$7.00	\$175.00
1023	Relocate Traffic Signs	25 1	LF	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$545.00	\$545.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1047	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	283	LF	\$5.00	\$1,415.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,415.00	\$343.00	\$616.94	\$300.00	\$990.50
1060	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	203 318	CY	\$30.00	\$9,540.00	\$30.00	\$9,540.00	\$27.25	\$8,665.50	\$25.00	\$7,950.00
1060	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	358	TON	\$40.00	\$9,540.00	\$30.00	\$9,540.00 \$8,950.00	\$32.70	\$11,706.60	\$25.00	\$7,876.00
1075			TON	· ·	·		· ·		· ·		·
	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	67 114		\$44.00	\$2,948.00	\$35.00	\$2,345.00	\$32.70	\$2,190.90	\$25.00	\$1,675.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	116 9	TON TON	\$40.00	\$4,640.00	\$35.00	\$4,060.00	\$32.70	\$3,793.20	\$25.00	\$2,900.00
1087	Quarry Spalls	-		\$70.00	\$630.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$163.50	\$1,471.50	\$35.00	\$315.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	120	TON	\$140.00	\$16,800.00	\$130.00	\$15,600.00	\$119.90	\$14,388.00	\$170.00	\$20,400.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	79	SY	\$45.00	\$3,555.00	\$28.00	\$2,212.00	\$45.78	\$3,616.62	\$45.00	\$3,555.00
1150	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 1A	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$817.50	\$817.50	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	90	LF	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$39.24	\$3,531.60	\$24.00	\$2,160.00
1223	Remove & Relocate Exist CB Frame & Grate STA. 10+78 to STA. 1		EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$545.00	\$545.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1224	Remove & Relocate Exist Inlet Frame & Grate STA. 10+29 to STA.		EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,090.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1226	Plastic Storm Drain Pollution Markers	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$109.00	\$218.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
1315	Pothole Existing Utilities	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$545.00	\$1,090.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
1320	Project Signs	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$545.00	\$1,090.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
1360	Topsoil Type A	4	CY	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$81.75	\$327.00	\$20.00	\$80.00
1365	Bark or Chip Mulch	4	CY	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$81.75	\$327.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
TOTAL SC	CHEDULE A-I				\$99,653.00		\$77,557.00		\$69,371.20		\$68,492.50
	LE A-V - TRAFFIC CONTROL				,		ŀ	1	ļ		
5005	Traffic Control Labor	300	HR	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$56.68	\$17,004.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
5010	Construction Signs, Class A	270	SF	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$16.35	\$4,414.50	\$15.00	\$4,050.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	80	HR	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$58.32	\$4,665.60	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,905.00	\$4,905.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	15	DAY	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$163.50	\$2,452.50	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	15	DAY	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$54.50	\$817.50	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
5080	Temporary Pavement Marking	150	LF	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$10.90	\$1,635.00	\$0.50	\$75.00
5103	White Edge Line Plastic Line	200	LF	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$5.45	\$1,090.00	\$1.25	\$250.00
	CHEDULE A-V				\$28,150.00		\$36,600.00		\$36,984.10		\$24,875.00
SCHEDUL	LE A-VII - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL				'		!	1			
7000	Seeding and Fertilizing and Mulching	0.1	AC	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	100	LF	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
7015	Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$140.00
7030	ESC Lead	14	DAY	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
7055	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	1	FA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00

	KENT In Sidewalk Improvements Road and SE 268th Street Sidewalk Improvements	BIDDEF NAME A		13 GMT Inc. P.O. BOX 82002	2	L.W. Sundstro P.O. BOX 893	om,	15 Lloyd Enterpr 34667 Pacific H	łwy S.	Dennis Johnso	on
	n Street Sidewalks Improvements 24, 2009	ADDRE	SS	Kenmore, WA	980278	Ravensdale, W.	A 98051-0893	Federal Way, 9	8063		
rebi uai y	24, 2009	TOTAL			\$192,110.00		\$194,892.00		\$215,381.06		\$153,431.00
OTAL S	CHEDULE A-VII				\$5,450.00		\$9,650.00		\$10,300.00		\$4,840.00
SCHEDUL	E B-I- STREET										
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$137.00	\$137.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1005	Clearing And Grubbing	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	78	SY	\$20.00	\$1,560.00	\$15.00	\$1,170.00	\$13.42	\$1,046.76	\$12.00	\$936.00
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	45	SY	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00
1032	Existing Irrigation Systems Removal and Modification	1	FA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	145	LF	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$175.00	\$25,375.00	\$3.50	\$507.50
1060	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	71	CY	\$35.00	\$2,485.00	\$30.00	\$2,130.00	\$25.00	\$1,775.00	\$25.00	\$1,775.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	73	TON	\$40.00	\$2,920.00	\$25.00	\$1,825.00	\$30.00	\$2,190.00	\$22.00	\$1,606.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	20	TON	\$44.00	\$880.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
1087	Quarry Spalls	18	TON	\$70.00	\$1,260.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$35.00	\$630.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	34	TON	\$200.00	\$6,800.00	\$130.00	\$4,420.00	\$120.00	\$4,080.00	\$170.00	\$5,780.00
1140	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 inch depth, Reinforced	56	SY	\$110.00	\$6,160.00	\$75.00	\$4,200.00	\$85.00	\$4,760.00	\$75.00	\$4,200.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	99	LF	\$30.00	\$2,970.00	\$25.00	\$2,475.00	\$36.00	\$3,564.00	\$24.00	\$2,376.00
1210	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb Painted White	59	LF	\$25.00	\$1,475.00	\$20.00	\$1,180.00	\$25.00	\$1,475.00	\$12.00	\$708.00
1315	Pothole Existing Utilities	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
1320	Project Signs	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
1360	Topsoil Type A	3	CY	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$20.00	\$60.00
1365	Bark or Chip Mulch	3	CY	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
OTAL S	CHEDULE B-I				\$32,287.00		\$31,260.00		\$62,415.76		\$30,703.50
CHEDUL	E B-V - TRAFFIC CONTROL										
5005	Traffic Control Labor	200	HR	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$52.00	\$10,400.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
5010	Construction Signs, Class A	270	SF	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	60	HR	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$53.50	\$3,210.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	15	DAY	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	15	DAY	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
	CHEDULE B-V		2711	1.55.55	\$21,220.00	ļ	\$29,250.00	, , , , ,	\$25,160.00	, , , , , ,	\$19,050.00
CHEDUL	E B-VII - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL										
7000	Seeding and Fertilizing and Mulching	0.1	AC	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	200	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
7005	Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$70.00	\$70.00
7013	ESC Lead	15	DAY	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
7055	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	1	FA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	CHEDULE B-VII	'	1.7	Ψ1,000.00	\$5,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,575.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,470.00

CITY OF KENT		13	14	15	
Pedestrian Sidewalk Improvements	BIDDER'S	GMT Inc.	L.W. Sundstrom,	Lloyd Enterprises	Dennis Johnson
Military Road and SE 268th Street Sidewalk Improvements	NAME AND	P.O. BOX 82002	P.O. BOX 893	34667 Pacific Hwy S.	
S. 248th Street Sidewalks Improvements	ADDRESS	Kenmore, WA 980278	Ravensdale, WA 98051-0893	Federal Way, 98063	
February 24, 2009					
	TOTAL	\$192,110.00	\$194,892.00	\$215,381.06	\$153,431.00
Military Road and SE 268th Sidewalks Summary					
Total Schedule A-I (Street)		\$99,653.00	\$77,557.00	\$69,371.20	\$68,492.50
Total Schedule A-V (Traffic Control)		\$28,150.00	\$36,600.00	\$36,984.10	\$24,875.00
Total Schedule A-VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)		\$5,450.00	\$9,650.00	\$10,300.00	\$4,840.00
SCHEDULE A - TOTAL		\$133,253.00	\$123,807.00	\$116,655.30	\$98,207.50
S. 248th Street Sidewalks Summary					
Total Schedule B-I (Street)		\$32,287.00	\$31,260.00	\$62,415.76	\$30,703.50
Total Schedule B-V (Traffic Control)		\$21,220.00	\$29,250.00	\$25,160.00	\$19,050.00
Total Schedule B-VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)		\$5,350.00	\$10,575.00	\$11,150.00	\$5,470.00
SCHEDULE B - TOTAL		\$58,857.00	\$71,085.00	\$98,725.76	\$55,223.50
	CONTRACT TOTA	L \$192,110.00	\$194,892.00	\$215,381.06	\$153,431.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL	\$192,110.00	\$194,892.00	\$215,361.00	\$153,431.00